

Tab 14 Institutional Eligibility to Participate in State Student Financial Assistance Programs

Coordinating Board for Higher Education December 11, 2019

BACKGROUND

Institutions must have their eligibility to participate in the state student financial assistance programs certified by the Coordinating Board for Higher Education in order for their students to receive state financial assistance. Earlier this year, Evangel University submitted an application to participate. This item seeks board approval of that application.

CURRENT STATUS

Evangel University submitted the documents required for certification. Departmental review of the submitted documents found this institution is eligible to be approved for participation in the following programs:

- Access Missouri Financial Assistance Program
- Higher Education Academic Scholarship Program (Bright Flight Scholarship)
- Kids' Chance Scholarship Program
- Minority and Underrepresented Environmental Literacy Program
- Public Safety Officer or Employee's Child Survivor Grant Program

NEXT STEPS

Once approval has been granted by the Coordinating Board, Evangel University will be notified by the Commissioner regarding that action and receive their copy of the duly signed participation agreements. In addition, the department will update its institutional records accordingly.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommend that the Coordinating Board approve Evangel University to participate in the state student financial assistance programs administered by the Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development listed above until September 2022.

NO ATTACHMENTS